

SB19-030

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales

1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated January 30, 2019, page 1,
2 line 10, strike "JUDGMENT;" and substitute "JUDGMENT OR THE DISMISSAL
3 OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-18-404 (3) PRIOR TO ITS REPEAL IN
4 2010;".

5 Page 1, line 11, strike "SECTION 18-1.3-102," and substitute "SECTIONS
6 18-1.3-102 AND 18-18-404 (3),".

7 Page 1, line 19, strike "JUDGMENT;" and substitute "JUDGMENT OR
8 DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-18-404 (3);".

9 Page 2, line 3, strike "At" and substitute "NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME
10 LIMITATION CONTAINED IN SECTION 16-5-402, AT".

11 Page 2, line 5, after "JUDGMENT," insert "OR UPON THE DISMISSAL OF
12 CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-18-404 (3) PRIOR TO ITS REPEAL,".

13 Page 2, line 11, after "JUDGMENT" insert "OR UPON THE DISMISSAL OF
14 CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-18-404 (3) PRIOR TO ITS REPEAL".

** ** ** ** **